(Rev. 6-93)	09-03-1999	Docket No.:
OMB No. ©851-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar,		
Tab settings		T
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	101135602	inal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiv	
Spacetec IMC Corporation		, mg paney (recy)
	Name: Labtec Inc.	
SEP - 1 1999 3	Internal Address: <u>Columbi</u>	a Tech Center
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Assoc☐ General Partners ☐ ☐ Limite		Tech Center Place
☑ Corporation-State	d Partnership City: <u>Vancouver</u>	State: <u>WA</u> ZIP: <u>98683</u>
Other	Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership	
☐ Assignment ☑ Merge		sachusetts
Other Execution Date: February 17, 1999	If assignee is not domiciled in the Ur designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate do Additional name(s) & address(es) att	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers	(c)·	
.,	•	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Reg	istration No.(s)
	See Schedule	
	A annexed	
	hereto	
Add	ditional numbers attached? 🔀 Yes 🗌 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondenceming document should be mailed:	ndence 6. Total number of applications registrations involved:	
obligation official politicals.	3	
Name: <u>Lauren Bernstein, Esq.</u>	7. Total foo (27.05D 2.44):	•
Internal Address: c/o Kaye, Scholer, Fierma	an, Hays 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
& Handler, LLP	Ki Enclosed	
	☐ Authorized to be charge	d to deposit account
Street Address: 425 Park Avenue,	8. Deposit account number:	
12th Floor		
New York, NY 10022		
,		
City: State: 2		
AD AD ADDRO MENTAL ANALONE ATELANA	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
09/02/1999 HTHAI1 00000257 1754347		
01 FC:481 40.00 0P / 175.00 0P /		
9. Statement and signature.	reasing information is true and correct and annual	attached convict a true conv
of the original document.	regoing information is true and correct and any	allached copy is a true copy
Jan C	Character half	0/2/140
Name of Person Signing	Signature 1984	131/44
• •	/ Signature	G Date 1
Total number of	pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	ARK
	REEL: (001952 FRAME: 0879

SCHEDULE A

Registered Trademark	Registration Number	Date Registered
PANACEA	1754347	02/23/93
POWERSENSOR	1997450	08/27/96
SEIZE THE POWER	1991854	08/06/96
SPACEBALL	1588600	03/27/90
SPACECONTROLLER	1857215	10/04/94
SPACEORB	2124891	12/30/97
SPACEWARE	1739522	12/15/92
THE BIG PICTURE	1861697	11/08/94



FEDERAL IDENTIFICATION NO. <u>04-3116697</u>

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

02-1

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT (General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 72) 024

We,	George Rea			Acting President,
and	John M. Hession			Assistant Clerk,
of	Spacetec IMC Corporation			
	(Exact name of	corpoi	ration)	
located at				01852-1126
certify that these Art	cicles of Amendment affecting	article	s numbered:	
	I, III and IV			
(1	Number those articles 1, 2, 3, 4	, 5 and	Vor 6 being amende	ed)
of the Articles of Ortof:	ganization were duly adopted a	it a me	eting held on Febru	ary 17, 1999, by vote
3,752,263 shares of	Common Stock (type, class & series, if any)	of	6,846,993	shares outstanding,
shares of		of		shares outstanding, and
	(type, class & series, if any)	-		_
shares of		of		shares outstanding
	(type, class & series, if any)	-		
Delete the inapplicable was For amendments adopted Note: If the space provide	at least two thirds of each type, class or series of soords **Delete the imp, pursuant to Chapter 156B, Section 71 pursuant to Chapter 156B, Section 71 d under any article or item on this for	o, olas: lock w plicable pricable	or series outstandis hose rights are adve clause. ufficient, additions shall	ng and entitled reely affected be set forth on one side
	of	and	and	(Exact name of corporation) located at The Boott Mills, 100 Foot of John Street, Lowell, MA (Street uddress of corporation in Massachusetts) certify that these Articles of Amendment affecting articles numbered:

P.C.

To change the number of shares and the par value (if any) of any type, class or series of stock which the corporation is authorized to issue, fill in the following:

The total presently authorized is:

WITHOUT PAR VALUE STOCKS		WITH PAR VALUE STOCKS		
TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	PAR VALUE
Common:		Common:	20,000,000	\$.01
Preferred:		Preferred:	000,000,1	10.2

Change the total authorized to:

WITHOUT PAR VALUE STOCKS		WITH PAR VALUE STOCKS		
TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	PAR VALUE
Common:		Common:	25,000,000	\$.01
Preferred:		Preferred:	1,000.000	\$.01

That Article I of the Restated Articles of Organization, as amended, be deleted in their entirety, and replaced with the following:

"Article l The name of the corporation is: Labtec Inc."

That Article III of the Amended and Restated Articles of Organization be deleted in their entirety, and replaced with the following:

"Article III The total number of shares and par value, if any, of each class of stock which the corporation is authorized to issue:

WITHOU	T PAR VALUE STOCKS	WITH PAR VALUE STOCKS		
TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	ТҮРЕ	NUMBER OF SHARES	PAR VALUE
Common:		Common:	25.000,000	\$.01 per share
Preferred:		Preferred:	1.000,000	\$.01 per share

Upon the filing of these Articles of Amendment with the secretary of Sate of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, each three (3) shares of Common Stock of the Corporation, \$.01 par value per share (the "Old Common Stock"), issued and outstanding or held in the treasury of the Corporation immediately after the filing of the Certificate of Merger on behalf of SIMC Acquisition Corporation, a wholly-owned subsidiary of the Corporation, into Labtec Inc., shall be consolidated and combined into one (1) share of Common Stock.

Each holder of record of a certificate or certificates for one or more shares of the Old Common Stock shall be entitled to receive as soon as practicable, upon surrender of such certificate, a certificate or certificates representing the largest whole number of shares of Common Stock to which such holder shall be entitled pursuant to the provisions of the immediately preceding paragraph. Any certificate for one or more shares of the Old Common Stock not so surrendered shall be deemed to represent one share of the Common Stock for each three (3) shares of the Old Common Stock previously represented by such certificate. No fractional shares of Common Stock shall be issued upon such reverse stock split; any holder who would otherwise be entitled to receive a fractional share will instead receive cash equal to the average market value of the Old Common Stock for the five most recent days that Spacetec has traded ending on the trading day immediately prior to the date on which these Articles of Amendment were filed with the Secretary of State of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts."

That the first paragraph of Article IV of the Amended and Restated Articles of Organization be deleted in their entirety, and replaced with the following:

"Article IV The total number of shares of all classes of enpital stock which the Corporation shall be authorized to issue is twenty-six million (26,000,000) shares, consisting of twenty-five million (25,000,000) shares of Common Stock, \$.01 par value per share (the "Common Stock"), and one million (1,000,000) shares of Preferred Stock, \$.01 par value per share (the "Preferred Stock")."

The foregoing amendment(s)I become effective when these Articles of Amendment are filed in accordance with General Laws. Chapter 156B, Section 6 unless these articles specify, in accordance with the vote adopting the amendment, a *later* effective date not more than *thirty days* after such filing, in which event the amendment will become effective on such later date.

	sach later date.	
Later effective date:		
SIGNED UNDER THE PENALT	FIES OF PERJURY, this 17th day of	February 1999,
George Rea		Acting President,
John M. Hession	•	*Assistant Clerk.
*Delete the inapplicable words.		